Transfer Equivalency Table THE UNIVERSITY OF

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 M E M PH IS

The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the
University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U
of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis
and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a
guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

:;: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.

22 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide
based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript
evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

gz These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at
the U of M will transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your
courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may
transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and
the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about
how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.

:z Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more
than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course
Numbering Project.

gz Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must
meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

:'.': Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does
not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a
course meets general education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table
To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix
ACG
ACG
ACG
ACG
ACG
ACG
ACT
AFA
BSC
BUL
CCJ
CCJ
CCJ
CiL
CJL
ENC
FIN
FIN
GEB
GEB
HSC
ISM
MAN
MAN
MAN
MAN
MAR
MAR
MGF
POS
POS
QMB
QMB
REA
SLS

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately

Course # Course Title

3101
3111
3361
4401
4501
4682
3632
3104
1005
4320
2010
3117
4936
3510
4012
2300
3403
4414
3911
3912
3107
3201
2812
3025
4240
4720
3023
4711
1106
3803
4695
2102
3600
1605
1101

Intermed Acct I
Intermed Acct II
Cost Accounting

Acct Information Sys
Govtmental Acct
Forensic Acct
Auditing&Assur Ser
The African Amer Exp
Biological Science
Commercial Law
Intro Crim Justice

Theories of Criminal Behav

SpTP:Amer Cri Pro
American Court System
Penology

Improving Writing
Corporation Finance
Financial Management
Spec Intro Prof Dev
Spec Interm Prof Dev
HIth Lifestyle Coll Student
Data Files&Database Mgt
Intro Bus Systems

Prin of Mgmt
Organizational Behavior
Business Policy

Prin of Marketing

Sport Marketing

Liberal Arts Math I

Amer Constitutional Law
Legal Prob of Poor

Intro Quant Methods
Quan Mtd Bus Dec I
Study Skills Improvement
College Orientation

determine transfer credit applicability.

Course Prefix

'ACCT
'ACCT
'ACCT
'ACCT
'ACCT
'ACCT
'ACCT
| AAAS
'BIOL
FIR

clus
‘clus
clus
clus
clus
ENGL
FIR

FIR

| GEN

|GEN

' HMSE
MIS

' MGMT
' MGMT
' MGMT
| MGMT
| MKTG
| MKTG
' MATH
' POLS
POLS
'scMs
'scMs
' READ
| GEN

Course #
3110
3120
3310
AXXX
4540
AXXX
4240
3XXX
1010
4 XXX
1100
3XXX
4AXXX
3XXX
AXXX
2XXX
3XXX
3410
3XXX
3XXX
3XXX
3XXX
1010
3110
4420
4AXXX
3010
AXXX
1XXX
3XXX
4AXXX
2710
3XXX
1XXX
1XXX

Course Title

‘ Intermediate Accounting I

‘ Intermediate Accounting II

‘ Cost Accounting

‘Acct Information Sys

‘ Govt/Health/Non-Profit

‘ Forensic Acct
‘Audit/Assurance Services
‘The African Amer Exp
‘Intro to Biology I
‘Commercial Law
‘Intro/CriminaI Justice

‘Theories of Criminal Behav

‘SpTP:Amer Cri Pro
\American Court System
‘Penology

‘Improving Writing
‘Corporation Finance
‘Financial Management
‘Spec Intro Prof Dev
\Spec Interm Prof Dev
Hith Lifestyle Coll Student
‘Data Files&Database Mgt
‘Intro to Business
‘Organization and Mgmt

‘Orgnztl Behavior in Business

‘Business Policy

‘Principles of Marketing
‘Sport Marketing

‘Liberal Arts Math I

‘Amer Constitutional Law
‘Legal Prob of Poor
‘Business Statistics

‘Quan Mtd Bus Dec I
‘Study Skills Improvement
‘College Orientation

Credit Given

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

General Ed. Category



Transfer Equivalency Table Tuesday, March 11, 2025

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
SPC 1050 Foundation of Speech ‘ COMM ‘ 1XXX ‘Foundation of Speech ‘ 3 ‘
SYG 3010 Social Problems SOCI 3112 ‘Contemporary Social Problems ‘ 3 ‘
THEA 2000 Intro t Theatre THEA 1030 Intro to Theatre E \

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



