Transfer Equivalency Table

Tuesday, March 11, 2025



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

Transfer Equivalency Table

From: Florida Agric Mech Univ To: University of Memphis									
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category		
ACG	3101	Intermed Acct I	ACCT	3110	Intermediate Accounting I	3			
ACG	3111	Intermed Acct II	ACCT	3120	Intermediate Accounting II	3			
ACG	3361	Cost Accounting	ACCT	3310	Cost Accounting	3			
ACG	4401	Acct Information Sys	ACCT	4XXX	Acct Information Sys	3			
ACG	4501	Govtmental Acct	ACCT	4540	Govt/Health/Non-Profit	3			
ACG	4682	Forensic Acct	ACCT	4XXX	Forensic Acct	3			
ACT	3632	Auditing&Assur Ser	ACCT	4240	Audit/Assurance Services	3			
AFA	3104	The African Amer Exp	AAAS	3XXX	The African Amer Exp	3			
BSC	1005	Biological Science	BIOL	1010	Intro to Biology I	3			
BUL	4320	Commercial Law	FIR	4XXX	Commercial Law	3			
CCJ	2010	Intro Crim Justice	CJUS	1100	Intro/Criminal Justice	3			
CCJ	3117	Theories of Criminal Behav	CJUS	3XXX	Theories of Criminal Behav	3			
CCJ	4936	SpTP:Amer Cri Pro	CJUS	4XXX	SpTP:Amer Cri Pro	3			
CJL	3510	American Court System	CJUS	3XXX	American Court System	3			
CJL	4012	Penology	CJUS	4XXX	Penology	3			
ENC	2300	Improving Writing	ENGL	2XXX	Improving Writing	3			
FIN	3403	Corporation Finance	FIR	3XXX	Corporation Finance	3			
FIN	4414	Financial Management	FIR	3410	Financial Management	3			
GEB	3911	Spec Intro Prof Dev	GEN	3XXX	Spec Intro Prof Dev	2			
GEB	3912	Spec Interm Prof Dev	GEN	3XXX	Spec Interm Prof Dev	1			
HSC	3107	Hlth Lifestyle Coll Student	HMSE	3XXX	Hlth Lifestyle Coll Student	3			
ISM	3201	Data Files&Database Mgt	MIS	3XXX	Data Files&Database Mgt	3			
MAN	2812	Intro Bus Systems	MGMT	1010	Intro to Business	3			
MAN	3025	Prin of Mgmt	MGMT	3110	Organization and Mgmt	3			
MAN	4240	Organizational Behavior	MGMT	4420	Orgnztl Behavior in Business	3			
MAN	4720	Business Policy	MGMT	4XXX	Business Policy	3			
MAR	3023	Prin of Marketing	MKTG	3010	Principles of Marketing	3			
MAR	4711	Sport Marketing	MKTG	4XXX	Sport Marketing	3			
MGF	1106	Liberal Arts Math I	MATH	1XXX	Liberal Arts Math I	3			
POS	3803	Amer Constitutional Law	POLS	3XXX	Amer Constitutional Law	3			
POS	4695	Legal Prob of Poor	POLS	4XXX	Legal Prob of Poor	3			
QMB	2102	Intro Quant Methods	SCMS	2710	Business Statistics	3			
QMB	3600	Quan Mtd Bus Dec I	SCMS	3XXX	Quan Mtd Bus Dec I	3			
REA	1605	Study Skills Improvement	READ	1XXX	Study Skills Improvement	3			
SLS	1101	College Orientation	GEN	1XXX	College Orientation	2			

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

Transfer Equivalency Table

From: Florida Agric Mech Univ			To: University of Memphis						
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category		
SPC	1050	Foundation of Speech	COMM	1XXX	Foundation of Speech	3			
SYG	3010	Social Problems	SOCI	3112	Contemporary Social Problems	3			
THEA	2000	Intro t Theatre	THEA	1030	Intro to Theatre	3			